PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6552190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOON KIAT TEU	10/11/2018
HONGLEI WANG	10/11/2018
JINGNAN LUO	10/11/2018
DANIEL BOON LIM SEET	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORCHID MEDICAL PTE LTD
Street Address:	2 TUKANG INNOVATION GROVE
Internal Address:	#08-09/10, MEDTECH HUB
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	618305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17248949	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fortemip.com

Correspondent Name: FORTEM IP LLP Address Line 1: 89 YESLER WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTX.001NPC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL NAVARRO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Navarro/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=6_Assignment-Teu-Wang-Luo,-Seet-Orchid_FTX001NPC1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0401

506505415



PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and each individually, the undersigned ASSIGNORS,

- Koon Kiat TEU, residing at BLK 87 Commonwealth Close, #05-21, Singapore, 140087;
- Honglei WANG, residing at BLK 291B Bukit Batok Street 24, #06-41, Singapore, 651291;
- Jingnan LUO, residing at BLK 218 Westwood Avenue, #05-04, Singapore, 648351; and
- Daniel Boon Lim SEET, residing at 26 Upper Serangoon View #05-31, Singapore, 534206;

HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER, AND SELL, without restrictions, reservations, or limitations, our and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the applications for Letters Patent titled

IMPLANTABLE DEPOTS FOR THE CONTROLLED RELEASE OF THERAPEUTIC AGENTS, bearing International Patent Application No. PCT/US18/54777, filed on October 6, 2018,

IMPLANTABLE DEPOTS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF ANALGESICS TO TREAT POSTOPERATIVE PAIN ASSOCIATED WITH ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY, AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS,

bearing International Patent Application No. PCT/US18/54779, filed on October 6, 2018,

IMPLANTABLE DEPOTS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF ANALGESICS TO TREAT POSTOPERATIVE PAIN, AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS, bearing International Patent Application No. PCT/US18/54780, filed on October 6, 2018, and

unto ASSIGNEE,

Orchid Medical PTE LTD

a corporation having a place of business at 2 Tukang Innovation Grove, #08-09/10 Medtech Hub, Singapore, 618305, its successors and assigns, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all said inventions and said application, and/or international application filed under any international patent law treaty, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and including any and all national stage, regional stage, provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications based in whole or in part on said applications and/or in whole or in part on any said inventions, including the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all patents including extensions thereof of any country which have been or may be granted on any of said applications or including said inventions or any part thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us and me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and to enforce any said patents in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies available, including but not limited to, injunctions and to recover lost profits or compensatory and enhanced damages and attorney fees for any and all infringements thereof;

HEREBY jointly and each individually agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0403

Assignment

Application Nos.: PCT/US18/54777, PCT/US18/54779, PCT/US18/54780

Docket Nos.: FTX.001WO, FTX.003WO, FTX.004WO

and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuing, reissue, national, regional or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said any and all inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of said patents;

HEREBY jointly and each individually authorize said ASSIGNEE and/or any legal representative of said ASSIGNEE to modify this Assignment solely to include any identifying information for any and all said patent applications, including patent application number and patent application filing date; and

HEREBY jointly and each individually covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNORS have executed and delivered this instrument to said ASSIGNEE as of the dates written below:

Assignment Application Nos.: PCY/US18/54777, PCT/US18/54779, PCY/US18/54780 Docket Nos.: FTX.001WO, FTX.003WO, FTX.004WO
Koon Kiat TEU
Nort Port
PEGGY LEZ POOG POOG Witness I Name (Print)
Witness I Signature
Date
792 CMの月 CHU だねいら へいのとで4 6 香ですつらま ^S (680792) Witness I Address
Witness 2 Name (Print) Witness 2 Signature 11 10 2018 Date Six Also Supposed paint of 11 12 10 pages S by 6440 Witness 2 Address
Witness 2 Address
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Orchid Medical PTE LTD
Name (Print)
Signature
Signature 1 MA 2018
G.M.
Title

Page 3 of 6

Assignment Application Nos.: PCT/US18/54777, PCT/US18/54779, PCT/US18/54780
Docket Nos.: FTX.001WO, FTX.003WO, FTX.004WO
Latin Committee
Honglei WANG
11 Oct 2018
Date
ANG CHUNG YEN
Witness 1 Name (Print)
NEC 3 100 months
Witness 1 Signature
<u>4 00年 18</u> Date
BLX812A CHOA CHU KANG AVE 7 \$ 04-693 (5)681812
Witness Address
Pergant Lee Pray Pray Witness 2 Name (Print)
Like the second of the second
Witness 2 Signature
B Oct 2018
Date
BIK 792 Choa Chu Kang North 6 #07-268 2(680792)
Witness 2 Address
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Orchid Medical PTE LTD
TEU KOON KIAT
Name (Print)
Signature The Signature
11 DCT 2019
Date
Title

Application Nos.: PCT/US18/S4777, PCT/US18 Docket Nos.: FTX.001WO, FTX.003WO, FTX.	/54779, PCT/US)64WO	18/54780		
Jingnan LUO				
110072018				
Date				
LEE BIAN XI, MICHEUE				
Witness Name (Print) Witness Signature				
Witness l'Signature				
110G 208				
Date {\k. 940	de sombolde	Chebolium		
Witness Address	53.50. 1.73	77 Paris 1 and 10		
As titled & 1 Victorian				
Peggy LEE RING PUAY				
Witness 2 Name (Print)				
Witness 2 Signature				
H OCT 2018 Date				
192 CHOR CHU KANS N	me 146	de 01-268	\$ (68078x)	
Witness 2 Address				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY A	SSIGNEE: (rchid Medical PT	ELTD	
Name (Print)				
(Name (Crow)				
Signature (**)				
(1 S(T 2018				
Date				
GM				
Title				

Assignment

Application Nos.: PCT/US18/54777, PCT/US18/54779, PCT/US18/54780
Docket Nos.: FTX.001WO, FTX.003WO, FTX.004WO
A. A
Daniel Boon Lim SEET
11 Oct 2018
Date
LEE-OIAN YI, MICHEUR
Witness I Name (Print)
VV 12 (38° M N 1 - 13 (32 (13 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)
Date
Date
80x 940 308004 2607 47 91 \$16405 S640940
Witness 1 Address
Peggy LOE PLAY PLAY
Witness 2 Name (Print)
Witness 2 Signature
Witness 2 Signature
u ocy posé
Date
793 CHOR CHU KARSE NOORY 6 #07-268 \$680792)
Witness 2 Address
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Orchid Medical PTE LTD
TEU KOON KIAT
Name (Print)
Signature
The state of the s
Date
Title

Page 6 of 6